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Gottesdienstplan April – Juni 2023 

Monat Zeit Musik Pfarrer:in Sigristin 

April 
02. 

07. 

09. 

16. 

23. 

30. 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

Gottesdienst zum 
Palmsonntag 

Gottesdienst zum 
Karfreitag 

Gottesdienst zum 
Ostersonntag 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Roland Dopfer 

Sebastián León, Bariton, 
und Roland Dopfer 

Luis Bicalho, Barock-
oboe, Blockflöten,  
und Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Jürg Morgenthaler 

Roland Dopfer 

Toni Halter 

Niklaus Gehrig 

Toni Halter 

Ruth Straub 

Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 

Matthias Stauffer 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig 

Mai 
07. 

14. 

21. 

28. 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst zum 
Muttertag  

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst zum 
Pfingstsonntag 

Roland Dopfer 

Joanna Thalmann, Harfe 

Roland Dopfer 

Margrit Tenger, Violine, 
und Roland Dopfer 

Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 

Toni Halter 

Ruth Straub 

Toni Halter 

Lilo Gehrig  

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig  

Elisabeth Rusch 

Juni 
04. 

11. 

18. 

25. 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

10 Uhr 

Gottesdienst 

Chilbi-Gottesdienst 
im Festzelt     

Gottesdienst 

Gottesdienst 

Roland Dopfer 

Priska Walss, Alphorn, 
und Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Roland Dopfer 

Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 

Barbara Brunner, EPI 
Seelsorge; Christoph 
Strebel Kirchgemeinde 
Zürich; Niklaus Gehrig, 
Erlöserpfarrei 

Toni Halter 

Matthias Müller Kuhn 

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig  

Elisabeth Rusch 

Lilo Gehrig 

Zürich, März 2023 / Daniela Jerusalem-Stucki 


